
 

BRUNEI BANK PUBLIC HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024 

 

 

New Year’s Day      -  Monday, 1 January 2024 / 19 Jamadilakhir 1445  

 

Isra’ Dan Mi’raj                                                                             -  Thursday, 8 February 2024 / 27 Rejab 1445  

        

Chinese New Year     -  Saturday, 10 February 2024 / 29 Rejab 1445 

 

40th National Day of Brunei Darussalam                                      -  Friday, 23 February 2024 / 13 Sya’ban 1445 

 

*First Day of Ramadhan (Puasa)    -  Tuesday, 12 March 2024 / 1 Ramadhan 1445  

       

*Anniversary of the Revelation of the Qur’an   -  Thursday, 28 March 2024 / 17 Ramadhan 1445 

 

*Hari Raya Aidil Fitri     -  Wednesday, 10 April 2024 / 1 Syawal 1445 

       -  Thursday, 11 April 2024/ 2 Syawal 1445 

 

-  Friday, 12 April 2024 / 3 Syawal 1445 

 

Royal Brunei Armed Forces Anniversary   -  Friday, 31 May 2024 / 23 Zulkaedah 1445 

 

*Hari Raya Aidil Adha     - Monday, 17 June 2024 / 10 Zulhijjah 1445 

Bank’s Half Yearly Closing     - Saturday, 29 June 2024 / 22 Zulhijjah 1445 

First Day of Hijriah 1446     - Monday, 8 July 2024 / 2 Muharram 1446 

               (in lieu of Sunday, 7 July 2024, 1 Muharram 1446) 

 

His Majesty the Sultan’s 78th Birthday   - Monday, 15 July 2024 / 9 Muharram 1446 

          

Prophet Muhammad’s Birthday    - Monday, 16 September 2024 / 12 Rabiulawal 1446 

 

Christmas Day      - Wednesday, 25 December 2024 / 23 Jamadilakhir 1446 

              

Bank’s Year End Closing     - Tuesday, 31 December 2024 / 29 Jamadilakhir 1446 

 

* Subject to change 


